03-18-200	D2 Docket No.: 08CN6021-2
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 Tab settings → → → ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gary William Yeager Manuel Cavazos Hua Guo Glen David Merfeld John Rude FINANCE SECTION Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes I No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: Internal Address:
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name 	Street Address: 1 River Road
□ Other	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345
Execution Date: <u>11/30/01,12/5/01,12/3/01,11/30/01,11/29/01</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/683,214 Filed 12/03/2001	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attac	hed? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: J. Michael Buchanan, Ph.D. Internal Address: Cantor Colburn, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 55 Griffin Road South	8. Deposit account number:
08/15/2002 AAHMED1 00000212 070862 09683214	07-0862
FC:581 Bloomfield 00 CH State: CT ZIP: 06002	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	USE THIS SPACE ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
J. Michael Buchanan, Reg. No. 44,571	21/mich 2:00 02/08/2002
Name of Person Signing U Total number of pages including cover sh	Signature Date
	required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments PATENT

ADDITIONAL RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

US Serial Number: 09/683214 Filed 12/3/2001

- 1. Additional Names of Conveying Parties Erich Otto Teutsch Kenneth Paul Zarnoch
- 3. Execution Date 11/30/01,11/29/01

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Gary William Yeager of 24 Riverwind Drive, Rexford, NY 12148; Manuel Cavazos of 12902 Rt. 9W, West Coxsackie, NY 12192; Hua Guo of 93 Dorchester Ave., Selkirk, NY 12158; Glen David Merfeld of 7-AR Dutch Village, Menands, NY 12204; John Rude of 1-8N Park 200 Apartments, Clifton Park, NY 12065; Erich Otto Teutsch of 488 Summit Road, Richmond, MA 01254 and Kenneth Paul Zarnoch of 7 Horstman Drive, Scotia, NY 12302 sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in ELECTRICALLY CONDUCTIVE THERMOSET COMPOSITION, METHOD FOR THE PREPARATION THEREOF, AND ARTICLES DERIVED THEREFROM invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, which claims priority to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 60/262,522 filed on January 18, 2001, and U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 60/306,017 filed July 17, 2001, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

08CN6021-2 - 2 -

Signed at town of <u>Niskayuna</u>, State of <u>NY</u>, this <u>30</u> day of <u>Novah</u>, 2001.

Inventor:

Jacq William Jeceger Gary William Yeager

Witnessed:

by: <u>Unela A. Mothrop</u> 11/30/01 Witness (Signature & Date)

PAMELA A. Northrop

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed:

Witness (Signature & Date) by: Jatura

PATRICIA C PRIVIN

Printed Name of Witness

Signed at town of <u>SELKIKK</u>, State of <u>NY</u>, this <u>5</u> day of <u>DEC</u>, 2001.

Inventor:

Manuel Manuel Cavazos

Witnessed:

Witness (Signature & Date) by: _

J.J.

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed:

12/05/2001 by:

Witness (Signature & Date)

CROLIN A. DEGONZALUE

Printed Name of Witness

08CN6021-2 - 4 -

Signed at town of $\underline{SelK:K}$, State of \underline{NT} , this $\underline{3}$ day of $\underline{/2}$, 2001. Inventor: Hata Guo

Witnessed:

Witness (Signature & Date) by and A. live

CAROLYN A. DE GUNZAGUE Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed:

by: <u>Mr. Murrow</u> 1)13101 Witness (Signature & Date)

Printed Name of Witness

PATENT REEL: 012667 FRAME: 0865 08CN6021-2 - 5 -

Signed at town of <u>Niskayuna</u>, State of <u>New York</u>, this <u>30</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2001.

Inventor:

Glen David Merfild

Witnessed: by: Bonela A. Northop 11/30/01 Witness (Signature & Date)

PAME la A. Northrop Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed:

by: <u>- tern J. Kin 11/30/61</u> Witness (Signature & Date)

Steven T. Rice

Printed Name of Witness

08CN6021-2 - 6 -

Signed at town of <u>Niskayung</u> , State of	NY , this $\frac{\partial}{\partial t}$ day of \underline{N}_{t} , 2001.
	Inventor:/
	John Rude
Witnessed:	
by: Since, 11	129/01

Witness (Signature & Date)

MOITREYEE SINHA

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed:

Banela A. Northop, 11/29/01 Witness (Signature & Date) PAMELA A. Northrop by:

Printed Name of Witness

08CN6021-2 - 7 -

Signed at town of TITSFIELD, State of MASSACHUSETTS this 30 day of Moverner, 2001.

Inventor:

Erich Otto Teutsch

Witnessed: Linda U. Colagia como 11/30/01 Witness (Signature & Date) by:

Linda A. Colagiacomo Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed:

Guen R. TRYSON

Printed Name of Witness

PATENT REEL: 012667 FRAME: 0868 08CN6021-2 - 8 -

Signed at town of Miskuyuna, State of New York, this 29 day of November 2001.

Inventor: Kenneth Paul Zarnoch

Witnessed:

by: <u>Faul L. Sigle (1)</u> Witness (Signature & Date)

PAUL M. SMIGELSKI JR. 11/29/01 Printed Name of Witr

Witnessed:

by: <u>Man D. Rally 11/34/01</u> Witness (Signature & Date)

WARREN W. REILLY Printed Name of Witness

• · · · ·

RECORDED: 02/25/2002